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48 NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES WORKING
v FROM THE OFFICE AT LEAST 1DAY PER WEEK

COMPANIES WITH <5%

EMPLOYEES IN THE OFFICE PER DAY
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EMPLOYEES IN THE OFFICE PER DAY
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FORECAST
MORE OR LESS PEOPRPLEIN THE OFFICE

7o of centres expecting increase ordecrease
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Fully flexible 26.3%

] 19.4%
N average, how many
days perweek are
employees in your centre 2 17.5%

Now expected to work
from the office™”

22.8%

Other 14%
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How many employees
are working fully
remote’’
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How many emplovees
are working fully
remote’’

(by type of centre)
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o you offer any
benefits orincentives
to employees to work
from the office™”
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Skl | N C
YES NO
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%

If yes, please describe:

‘sweet Friday"

breakfast fresh fruits

available parking places promoting environment friendly

_ _ commuting to the office
massage in the office
boardgames wellbeing activities

free meals and drinks integration events

office events subsidies for public transportation
usage play stations,

playroom
paidovertime comfortable office space
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O yYOuU encounter any
iIssues with differences
between your local Work
from Office policy vs
Corporate guidelines or
expectations™

OCTOBER2023 -5/ companies
representing 44,570 people

75 RN S-S
YES NO
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10%

If yes, please describe:

 Exceptions resulting from Polish labour law
e Global policy is much more restrictive

« Headquarters would like to see/expects more people in the office

« Commercial requires weekly presence in the office; SSC not there yet

« Head Office imposed obligatory 4 days in the office

 Corporate is rolling out 4 days per week from office, which conflicts with
local hybrid contracts signed in April
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YES NO
10% 20% 30% 40% 50 40% 30% 20% 10%

If yes, please describe:

Have you changed the

tfugggiop tOfthe office collaboration zones
@ O NnNew wavs o
G A = renewal of space quality

additional social space
full desk flexibility

more frequent catering single meetingrooms
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Select the top 3-5
statements which best
describe the impact of new
work practices on your
pbusiness
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Enhanced work-life balance for employees
Increased employee satisfaction and morale
Expansion of the talent pool with remote hiring
Cost savings on office space and utilities

Improved productivity and efficiency

No impact on productivity and efficiency
No impact on organisational resilience

No impact on employee satisfaction

Challenges in maintaining team collaboration
Challenges in monitoring and managing remote teams
Challenges to organisational resilience

Decreased productivity and efficiency

Negative impact on work-life balance for employees

Negative impact on employee satisfaction

17.9%
14%

10.5%
9%

14%
12%
9%
3.5%
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28%
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How is your organisation
planning for salary
adjustments and mernrit
iINCcreases for the 2024
budget cycle’”
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No merit change -
already done cycles in 2023

1-3%

4-6%

1-9%

Over 9%

Rather not say

Other

N 7%
N 7%

19.3%

8.8%

15.8%

147
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28.1%

40%

O THER:

50%

e under discussion
e not yet decided
e Case by case

60%
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No significant change _ 35.1%
Currently in discussions about - 15 8
Since April/May 2023, Increasing the scope

how has the scope of
services you provide
evolved™?

Scope has decreased l 1%

Currently in discussions about 0%
decreasing the scope °

Rather not say | 1.8%

Other | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% S50% 60%
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90%
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Technology Centre
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Other oz
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ver the next 12 months,
do you plan any significant
change to your

headcount’?
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No significant change

5-10% increase

Over 10% increase

5-10% reduction

Over 10% reduction

Rather not say

Other

1.8%

1.8%
7%
- 5.3%
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28.1%

24.6%
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No significant change

5-10% Increase

Over 10% increase

ver the next 12 months,
do you plan any significant

change to your 5-10% reduction
headcount?
(by type of centre) Over 10% reduction

Rather not say

Other
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